IntraSense Invasive
Pressure Sensor
1-French disposable catheter tip sensor
Description
The IntraSense series absolute pressure sensors are designed to fit
into a 1-French hypo tube.  The sensor comes pre-attached to cabling,
simplifying the connection for the end user.  The fully encapsulated
electronics allow the device to be used without additional gel or

IntraSense Invasive Pressure Sensor
1-French Disposable Catheter Tip Sensor
7. Ordering Information (Standard Configurations)
SMI-1A are Standard, SMI-1B are Light-Shielded
Order Code Sensor Type Proximal Termination Other
SMI-1A-48-XXX-BAUU Standard 3 stripped wires
XXX is the wire length in cm
Available wire lengths from 60 to 300 cm
SMI-1A-48-XXX-BBUU  Standard 4-Pin PCB
SMI-1B-48-XXX-BAUU Light Shield 3 stripped wires
SMI-1B-48-XXX-BBUU Light Shield 4-Pin PCB
Guangzhou Ankai Electronic Instrument Co., Ltd.         Tel: 020-34387714             http://www.chinaankai.com
IntraSense Invasive Pressure Sensor
1-French Disposable Catheter Tip Sensor
8.  Part Numbering Key
9. Warnings
 This pressure transducer is not protected against defibrillation discharges. It must be used only with monitors labeled
as having an isolated defibrillator-protected patient connection.  Devices must be sterilized before use.  Not for use in oxygen-rich environments.  IntraSense absolute pressure sensor has not been qualified as an implantable or reusable device.  It is designed for
single use of duration <24 hours at 37°C  Customer mounting, handling and pressure media can affect performance and customer verification in customer’s
final package and pressure media is recommended. TE Connectivity is not liable for change in performance or
damage due to customer mounting, packaging, handling and effects of pressure media.
SMI Pressure Sensors IntraSense
Sensor Family
A Standard
B Light Shielded
Wire
48 A.W.G. Wire Gauge
Trifilar Length (cm)
60 60
..
300 300
Calibration Code
UU uncalibrated
A
Terminated in Bare Wires
on Proximal Side
B
Terminated in SMI Test Board on
Proximal Side
Epoxy Type
B Epoxy Type B
Part Number
SMI – XX XX XXX XXXX
Guangzhou Ankai Electronic Instrument Co., Ltd.         Tel: 020-34387714             http://www.chinaankai.com
IntraSense Invasive Pressure Sensor
1-French Disposable Catheter Tip Sensor
10. Typical Characteristics
All parameters are specified for sensors in 37°C DI water, 2.4V supply and 20°C back-end (proximal) electronics, unless otherwise
noted.  All values assume 300cm trifilar length and external resistors of 2740 Ohms to complete a full Wheatstone bridge.  Clinical
pressure is defined as 0 = 760mmHg above absolute vacuum.  Values were established for SMI-1B variant without gel or other added
encapsulant, unless noted otherwise.
11. Qualification Standards
IATF 16949
ISO 9001
ISO 14001
REACH Compliant
RoHS Compliant
PFOS/PFOA Compliant